101L 10/21 page 1 of 5
Ordering guide example: 101L-32L-700-NW-G2-3-120-BL-IMRI2-BZ
Prefix
101L
Number of LEDs Drive Current LED Color - Generation Distribution Emergency Voltage
101L 101L LED
Wall Sconce
16L 16 LEDs (1 module) 200 200mA
400 400mA
530 530 mA
700 700 mA
1000 1000 mA
1200 1200 mA
CW-G2 Cool White 5000K, 70 CRI
Generation 2
NW-G2 Neutral White 4000K,
70 CRI Generation 2
WW-G2 Warm White 3000K,
70 CRI Generation 2
WY-G2 Warm Yellow 2700K,
80 CRI Generation 22
BW-G2 Balanced White 3500K
80CRI Generation 22
AM-G2 Direct Amber (590nm)
Generation 22
2 Type 2
3 Type 3
4 Type 4
EBPC Emergency
Battery Pack
Cold Weather 1,3,12
Leave blank to omit an
emergency option
UNV 120-277V
HVU 347-480V
120 120V
208 208V
240 240V
277 277V
347 347V
480 480V32L 32 LEDs (2 module) 530 530 mA
700 700 mA
1000 1000 mA
Options
FinishDimming Controls Motion Sensing lens Photo-sensing Electrical
DD 0-10V External dimming
(controls by others)4
DCC Dual Circuit Control4,5,6,9
FAWS Field Adjustable Wattage 4,5
BL Bi-level functionality with motion
sensor4,7,11
DynaDimmer: Automatic Profile Dimming4,7,13
CS50 Security 50% Dimming, 7 hours
CM50 Median 50% Dimming, 8 hours
CS30 Security 30% Dimming, 7 hours
CM30 Median 30% Dimming, 8 hours
IMRI2 Integral with
#2 lens10
IMRI3 Integral with
#3 lens10
PCB Photocontrol
Button7,8
TLRD5 Twist Lock
Receptacle 5-Pin14
TLRD7 Twist Lock
Receptacle 7-Pin14
TLRPC Twist Lock
Receptacle w/
Photocell8,15
Fusing
F1 Single (120, 277, 347VAC) 8
F2 Double (208, 240, 480VAC) 8

(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
101L-16L-200-WW-G2-x 16 200 3000 12 1488 124 B1-U0-G0 1358 113 B0-U0-G0 1388 116 B0-U0-G0
101L-16L-400-WW-G2-x 16 400 3000 22 2840 129 B1-U0-G0 2592 118 B1-U0-G1 2650 120 B1-U0-G1
101L-16L-530-WW-G2-x 16 530 3000 28 3439 122 B1-U0-G0 3138 112 B1-U0-G1 3208 114 B1-U0-G1
101L-16L-700-WW-G2-x 16 700 3000 38 4425 115 B1-U0-G1 4038 105 B1-U0-G1 4129 108 B1-U0-G1
101L-16L-1000-WW-G2-x 16 1000 3000 55 5899 108 B2-U0-G1 5383 98 B1-U0-G2 5502 100 B1-U0-G2
101L-16L-1200-WW-G2-x 16 1200 3000 66 6709 102 B2-U0-G1 6123 93 B1-U0-G2 6259 95 B1-U0-G2
101L-32L-530-WW-G2-x 32 530 3000 52 6655 128 B2-U0-G1 6073 117 B1-U0-G2 6208 119 B1-U0-G2
101L-32L-700-WW-G2-x 32 700 3000 70 8458 120 B2-U0-G1 7719 110 B1-U0-G2 7892 112 B1-U0-G2
101L-32L-1000-WW-G2-x 32 1000 3000 107 11443 107 B3-U0-G2 10442 98 B2-U0-G2 10675 100 B2-U0-G2
Ordering Code
LED
Qty
LED Current

(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
101L-16L-200-NW-G2-x 16 200 4000 12 1567 131 B1-U0-G0 1429 119 B0-U0-G0 1461 122 B0-U0-G0
101L-16L-400-NW-G2-x 16 400 4000 22 2990 136 B1-U0-G0 2728 124 B1-U0-G1 2789 127 B1-U0-G1
101L-16L-530-NW-G2-x 16 530 4000 28 3620 129 B1-U0-G1 3303 118 B1-U0-G1 3377 120 B1-U0-G1
101L-16L-700-NW-G2-x 16 700 4000 38 4658 121 B1-U0-G1 4251 111 B1-U0-G1 4346 113 B1-U0-G1
101L-16L-1000-NW-G2-x 16 1000 4000 55 6209 113 B2-U0-G1 5666 103 B1-U0-G2 5792 106 B1-U0-G2
101L-16L-1200-NW-G2-x 16 1200 4000 66 7062 108 B2-U0-G1 6445 98 B1-U0-G2 6588 100 B1-U0-G2
101L-32L-530-NW-G2-x 32 530 4000 52 7005 135 B2-U0-G1 6393 123 B1-U0-G2 6535 126 B1-U0-G2
101L-32L-700-NW-G2-x 32 700 4000 70 8903 127 B2-U0-G1 8125 116 B1-U0-G2 8307 118 B2-U0-G2
101L-32L-1000-NW-G2-x 32 1000 4000 107 12045 113 B3-U0-G2 10992 103 B2-U0-G2 11237 105 B2-U0-G2
Ordering Code
LED
Qty
LED Current

(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
Lumen
Output
Efficacy
(LPW)
BUG
Rating
101L-16L-200-CW-G2-x 16 200 5000 12 1567 131 B1-U0-G0 1429 119 B0-U0-G0 1461 122 B0-U0-G0
101L-16L-400-CW-G2-x 16 400 5000 22 2990 136 B1-U0-G0 2728 124 B1-U0-G1 2789 127 B1-U0-G1
101L-16L-530-CW-G2-x 16 530 5000 28 3620 129 B1-U0-G1 3303 118 B1-U0-G1 3377 120 B1-U0-G1
101L-16L-700-CW-G2-x 16 700 5000 38 4658 121 B1-U0-G1 4251 111 B1-U0-G1 4346 113 B1-U0-G1
101L-16L-1000-CW-G2-x 16 1000 5000 55 6209 113 B2-U0-G1 5666 103 B1-U0-G2 5792 106 B1-U0-G2
101L-16L-1200-CW-G2-x 16 1200 5000 66 7062 108 B2-U0-G1 6445 98 B1-U0-G2 6588 100 B1-U0-G2
101L-32L-530-CW-G2-x 32 530 5000 52 7005 135 B2-U0-G1 6393 123 B1-U0-G2 6535 126 B1-U0-G2
101L-32L-700-CW-G2-x 32 700 5000 70 8903 127 B2-U0-G1 8125 116 B1-U0-G2 8307 118 B2-U0-G2
101L-32L-1000-CW-G2-x 32 1000 5000 107 12045 113 B3-U0-G2 10992 103 B2-U0-G2 11237 105 B2-U0-G2
Lumen Outputs  by Optic Type
Avg. System Watts Type 2 Type 3 Type 4
Ordering Code LED Qty
LED Current
(mA)
Color Temp.
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
Normal
Mode
Emergency
Mode
101L-16L-200-NW-G2-x-EBPC 16 200 4000 12 14 1567 1654 1429 1510 1461 1543
101L-16L-400-NW-G2-x-EBPC 16 400 4000 22 14 2990 1654 2728 1510 2789 1543
101L-16L-530-NW-G2-x-EBPC 16 530 4000 28 14 3620 1654 3303 1510 3377 1543
101L-16L-700-NW-G2-x-EBPC 16 700 4000 38 14 4658 1654 4251 1510 4346 1543
Values from photometric tests performed in accordance with IESNA LM-79 and are representative of the configurations shown. Actual performance may vary due to installation and
environmental variables, LED and driver tolerances, and field measurement considerations. It is highly recommended to confirm performance with a photometric layout.
NOTE: Some data may be scaled based on tests of similar (but not identical) luminaires. Contact factory for configurations not shown.
For emergency EBPC option, published values are based on initial lumens.